
© GRAPHIC NEWS
Source: RLWC

Pictures: Getty
Images

AUSTRALIA ROUTE TO THE FINAL

Semi-final

TOURNAMENT STATISTICS
Tries
Goals
Tackle count
Tries conceded
Goals conceded

Billy Slater (7 tries) Manu Vatuvei
(4 tries)32

26
1,048
3
2

23
15

1,193
14
13

HEAD-TO-HEAD RECORD
Australia

84

NZ 24-0 Australia
Nov 2005

Biggest win
Australia 58-0 NZ
Oct 2007

NZ
28
Draw 2

Australia
England
PNG

Fiji

Australia
Australia

Australia

52-4
46-6

52-0

PNG
England

England

New Zealand
NZ
NZ

NZ

48-6
36-24

32-22

30-6
NEW ZEALAND

Winners: 1957, 68, 70, 75, 77, 88, 92, 95, 2000 Finalists: 1988, 2000


